Specifications are subject to change without notice (16.05.2013) 1
Photoelectrics
• Range: 12 m @ ER 4 (15 m @ ER100)
• Modulated, visible light, polarized
• Switching function, selectable by DIP-switch
• Active high or active low mute function (switch
 selectable)
• LED-indication for target detected and power

Mute function
Housing colour for HNP version
Ordering Key PD86HNP12QPMU-01C
Housing Housing material Range Ordering no.
W x H x D  Outer cover (Sn)
86 x 44 x 39 mm PC 12 m  PD86CNP12QPMU
86 x 44 x 39 mm ZAMAK 5 12 m  PD86HNP12QPMU-01C
Type Selection
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice (16.05.2013)
Specifications (cont.)
Max current  35 mA @ 24 VDC
    70 mA @ 24 VAC
Indication
 Target detected  LED, yellow
 Power  LED, green
 Signal  LED, green
Environment
 Overvoltage category  III (IEC 60664/60664A;
    60947-1)
 Pollution degree  3 (IEC 60664/60664A;
    60947-1)
 Degree of protection  IP 66 (IEC 60529; 60947-1)
Temperature
 Operating  -25° to +60°C (-76° to +140°F)
 Stor age  -35° to +80°C (-31° to +176°F)
Vibration  10 to 150 Hz, 0.5 mm/7.5 g
    (IEC 60068-2-6)
Shock  2 x 1 m & 100 x 0.5 m
    (IEC 60068-2-32)
PD86
Rated insulation voltage  250 VAC (rms)
Housing material
 Outer cover
  CNP version  PC, grey
  HNP version -01C  ZAMAK 5, basalt grey
 Inner cover  PMMA, red
 Backpart  ABS, black
 Cable outlet  Kraiburg TC5MLZ or TP5VCZ
Connection
 Screw terminal  6 x 1.5 mm2  terminal block
 One entry  for cable 3 to 6.5 mm
Weight
 CNP version  110 g
 HNP version  120 g
UL-Approval  UL325, UL508
CE-marking  Yes
    EN12453, EN12445,
    EN12978
6     5     4     3     2     1
1
  2O
N
Wiring Diagram
Green LED
Power ON and signal stability
Yellow LED
Operation indicator
Wiring
1-2: Mute input
3-4: Output relay
5-6: AC/DC power supply
NC
Active high 2
1 NO
Active low
Dipswitches